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U.S. Corn Production 
Supply & Demand 
Outlook

美國玉米生產供需展望



U.S. Production 美國玉米產量

Source: USDA NASS
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U.S. Yield and Hectares Harvested 
美國玉米單收及收穫面積

Source: USDA NASS
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U.S. Production by State 各州產量

Source: USDA NASS



Relative % Change
†

State 2018 2019* MMT Percent Acres Yield

Illinois 57.9 46.6 (11.3) -19.5%

Indiana 25.0 20.5 (4.4) -17.7%

Iowa 63.7 63.9 0.2 0.3%

Kansas 16.4 20.3 3.9 23.7%

Kentucky 5.5 6.5 1.1 19.2%

Minnesota 34.6 31.6 (3.1) -8.8%

Missouri 11.8 12.0 0.2 1.4%

Nebraska 45.4 45.1 (0.3) -0.7%

North Dakota 11.4 11.9 0.6 4.8%

Ohio 15.7 10.7 (5.0) -31.6%

South Dakota 19.8 15.0 (4.7) -23.9%

Wisconsin 13.8 11.8 (2.1) -15.1%

Total U.S. 366.3 347.0 (19.3) -5.3%

Difference

Surveyed State Production (MMT)
各州產量增減

Source: USDA NASS

†Green indicates 2019 is higher than in 2018; red indicates 2019 is lower

than in 2018; bar height indicates the relative amount. *綠色表示 2019 年
高於 2018;紅色表示 2019 年低於 2018 年;條形高度表示相對量。

*Projected預測



36 

137 134 

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

Food, Seed,

Other Non-ethanol

Ind. Use

Ethanol &

Co-products

Feed and

Residual Use

M
il

li
o

n
 M

e
tr

ic
 T

o
n

s

15/16
16/17
17/18
18/19
19/20P

Marketing Year

U.S. Production and Use 美國玉米用途
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Source: USDA NASS

U.S. Domestic Corn Use 美國國內用途

P=Projected
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U.S. Production and Disappearance
產量及消費

Source: USDA NASS
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15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20P

Acreage (million hectares)

Planted 35.64 38.06 36.50 36.08 36.41

Harvested 32.69 35.12 33.50 33.09 33.12

Yield (metric ton/hectare) 10.57 10.96 11.09 11.07 10.48

In Millions of Metric Tons

Supply (million metric tons)

Beginning Stocks 43.97 44.12 58.25 54.37 53.71

Production 345.51 384.78 371.10 366.29 347.01

Imports 1.72 1.45 0.91 0.71 1.27

Total Supply 391.20 430.35 430.27 421.36 401.98

Usage (million metric tons)

Food, seed, other non-ethanol ind. use 36.16 36.92 36.89 35.94 35.94

Ethanol and co-products 132.69 137.98 142.37 136.56 136.53

Feed and residual 130.00 138.94 134.73 142.70 133.99

Exports 48.23 58.27 61.92 52.46 46.99

Total Use 347.07 372.10 375.89 367.66 353.46

Ending Stocks 44.12 58.25 54.37 53.71 48.52

Average farm price (dollar per metric ton†) 142.12 132.28 132.28 142.12 151.57

U.S. Corn Supply and Usage Summary —
Metric Units 供給和需求(公制)

Source: USDA WASDE, December 2019
P=Projected  
The average farm price for 19/20 based on WASDE December projected price



15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20P

Acreage (million acres)

Planted 88.0 94.0 90.2 89.1 89.9

Harvested 80.8 86.7 82.7 81.7 81.8

Yield (bushels/acre) 168.4 174.6 176.6 176.4 167.0

In Millions of Bushels

Supply (million bushels)

Beginning Stocks 1731 1737 2293 2140 2114

Production 13602 15148 14609 14420 13661

Imports 68 57 36 28 50

Total Supply 15,401 16,942 16,939 16,588 15,825 

Usage (million bushels)

Food, seed, other non-ethanol ind. use 1,424 1,453 1,452 1,415 1,415 

Ethanol and co-products 5,224 5,432 5,605 5,376 5,375 

Feed and residual 5,118 5,470 5,304 5,618 5,275 

Exports 1,899 2,294 2,438 2,065 1,850 

Total Use 13,664 14,649 14,798 14,474 13,915 

Ending Stocks 1,737 2,293 2,140 2,114 1,910 

Average farm price (dollar per bushel†) 3.61 3.36 3.36 3.61 3.85

U.S. Corn Supply and Usage Summary —
English Units 供給和需求(英制)

Source: USDA WASDE, December 2019
P=Projected  
The average farm price for 19/20 based on WASDE December projected price



How Does U.S. Grain Move?
美國穀物如何運輸？


